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ACCELERATED TURNING & THREADING

Leading ceramic grade - LOC1O

Expanded ceramic insert range for continuous cuts of
hardened steel parts




LXI10

Economical option for continuous
machining of hardened steels

LXX10

Consists of TiC mixed with aluminum oxide sintered to a highly dense,
fine grain microstructure

High hardness and low coefficient of friction
- High wear resistance

Fine microstructure
- Good machined surface roughness

Microstructure image of LX10

I Application range for hardened steel machining

- Suitable for medium speed continuous machining
- Surface quality < Rz 6.3 pm at various depths of cut
- Higher wear resistance than CBN for part hardness less than 55 HRC

65 [
490
60 [
660
CBN (BXA, BXM, BX) 55 |- CBN (BXA, BXM, BX)

LX10

LX21 Coated carbide
A (AHB8000 series)
5

Cutting speed: Vc (sfm)
Material hardness (HRC)

Coated carbide (AH8000 series)

O—8——&® O—8——&®

Continuous Light interrupted Heavy interrupted Continuous Light interrupted Heavy interrupted

Il STANDARD CUTTING CONDITIONS

Workpiece . Cutting speed Feed Depth of cut
ISO Grade materials Cutting mode Coolant Ve (sfm) f (ipr) ap (in)
. LXQ10 Hardened steel Continuous Wet 164 - 490 0.002 - 0.008 0.002 - 0.080

LX10




Insert NEecaTIVE TYPE

® : Continuous cutting
€ : Light interrupted cutting
*# : Heavy interrupted cutting

CN

Bl steel

M Stainless

Cast iron
Non-
O | Rhombic, 80° e
with hole ]
H 2l |ececec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation =~ B
g , X %
< Inch Metric 355 RE|IC | S | D1
ol " CNGA 431 CNGA120404 ® A0 0.016{0.5000.188 | 0.203
Q'g 2 08 @ A0 0.031{0.5000.188|0.203
23 3 12 @A 0 0.047|0.5000.188 0.203
@ g 4 16 @ A 0.063|0.5000.188|0.203
2
=T
Lo 5 20 @ A 0.078{0.5000.188|0.203
IS
®: Line up
A : To be discontinued
Bl steel RSE
N M Stainless >
Cast iron . N
Non-
Rhombic, 80° fg’;’:; oy
without hole W Hard eclocioc
material e
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation = - B
2 . XE8
< Inch Metric 3335 RE|IC| S D1
- CNGN 431 CNGN120404 ® A 0.016{0.500 |0.187
o o 2 08 @ A 0.031{0.50010.187
*5,% 3 12 ® A 0.0470.500 0.187
£ = 4 16 (VN ) 0.0630.500 | 0.187
(2]
§% CNGN 452 CNGN120708 ® A 0.031]0.500(0.313
[T
E 3 12 @ A 0.047/0.500(0.313
4 16 @ A 0.063{0.5000.313

®: Line up
A : To be discontinued

www.tungaloy.com/us
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LXI10

Insert NEecaTIVE TYPE

® : Continuous cutting
€ : Light interrupted cutting
*# : Heavy interrupted cutting

Bl steel
M Stainless

RE
l Cast iron \-S*\
Rhombic, 55° ferous ‘g D1
a . ’ S Superalloy IC
with hote H [ |ececec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation = — =
Q - - QN
2‘ Inch Metric 5 5 5 RE|IC| S | D1
- DNGA 431 DNGA150404 A0 0.0160.500{0.187{0.203
o 2 08 @ A0 0.031{0.50010.187|0.203
°F 3 12 L VN ) 0.047|0.500|0.187[0.203
23 ‘DNGA 441 DNGA150604 |@ A 0.0160.500 0.250 0.203
ég 2 08 A0 0.031/0.500|0.2500.203
5
L o 3 12 @ A 0.047|0.500|0.250 | 0.203
E 4 16 @ A 0.063|0.5000.250|0.203
5 20 @ A 0.079{0.5000.250|0.203
®: Line up
A : To be discontinued
- Steel
D N M Stainless /&SE
l Cast iron - i
Non- 1
Rhombic, 55° ferrous |:|
. ’ S  Superalloy |
without hole W Hard oclec C
1
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation . _
=3 - r
2‘ Inch Metric 5 5 RE|IC | S |D1
ol " DNGN 432 DNGN150408 ® A 0.031/0.500{0.187
Q-E DNGN 452 DNGN150708 ® A 0.031/0.500{0.313
23 - 3 12 |@ a 0.047|0.500{ 0.313
ﬁg 4 16 @ A 0.063]0.5000.313
3
€

®: Lineup
A : To be discontinued

LX10




Insert NEecaTIVE TYPE

® : Continuous cutting
€ : Light interrupted cutting
*# : Heavy interrupted cutting

Bl steel

R N M Stainless

S
-
Cast iron
Round, ferous O b1
. Superalloy ‘
with hole H rﬂ\gccgrial ecec ©
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation o -
=3 - r
2’ Inch Metric 5 5 RE|IC| S |D1
. - RNGA 43 RNGA120400 @ A 0.500{0.187|0.203
o=
o3
c [&]
%5
2
i3
1S

®: Line up
A : To be discontinued

- Steel s
R N M Stainless e
Cast iron
Non-
O Round’ :L:rr(::rsalloy ‘
without hole ,L,J
H m%rtceirial ecec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
_S Chipbreaker Designation o
= - =
< Inch Metric 5 5 RE|IC| S | D1
ol = RNGN 43 RNGN120400 @ A 0.500{0.187
°E 5 700 |@ A 0500(0.313
23
@5
==
il
1S

®: Lineup
A : To be discontinued

www.tungaloy.com/us



LXI10

Insert NEecaTIVE TYPE

® : Continuous cutting
€ : Light interrupted cutting
*# : Heavy interrupted cutting

Bl steel

SN M Stainless 'LES
Cast iron y NS
l Non- @
© square, 90° ferrous \ E--?ID-I
with hole S  Superalloy ‘ il
H ieia |ececec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
8 Chipbreaker Designation O - T
2 . HE8
< Inch Metric elele RE|IC| S | D1
o " SNGA 431 SNGA120404 ® A 0.0160.500{0.187{0.203
9-§ 2 08 @ A 0.031|0.500{0.1870.203
23 3 12 ®aA0 0.047|0.500{0.187 |0.203
E’ g 4 16 @ A 0.063|0.5000.187|0.203
z2
=T
[
€
®: Line up
A : To be discontinued
- Steel
M Stainless '&5
Cast iron 1 \<S>q
Non-
Square, 90° ferrous
. S  Superalloy
without hole Hard o l«IC .|
H material ececec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
S |Chipbreaker Designation N _E
8 o KRR
< Inch Metric 2155 RE|IC| S |D1
- SNGN 322 SNGN090308 A0 0.031]0.375(0.125
(o))
£ SNGN 421 SNGN120304 ® A 0.0160.500{0.125
3 SNGN 431 SNGN120404 |@ A 0.016{0.500{0.187
£ 2 08 @ A0 0.0310.375(0.187
3 3 12 (@4 @ 0.047|0.500|0.187
g 4 16 A0 0.063/0.500{0.187
o 5 20 ® 0.079/0.5000.187
(o))
% SNGN 452 SNGN120708 @ A 0.031/0.500{0.313
E 3 12 @ A 0.047|0.500{0.313
4 16 @ A 0.063]0.5000.313

®: Line up
A : To be discontinued

8 LX10




® : Continuous cutting

| t € : Light interrupted cutting
ﬂ S e r NEGATIVE TYPE *# : Heavy interrupted cutting
Bl steel
M Stainless
Cast iron
Plon—
. ° errous
Tr_ltar?rglu:ar’ 60 Superalloy
wi ole ~~Ae
H rﬂ\gccgrial eciecec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
- N
8 Chipbreaker Designation o —
& - = N
< Inch Metric 5 5 5 RE|IC| S |D1
ol " TNGA 330.5 TNGA160402 @ A 0.008|0.375|0.187 | 0.150
°F 1 04 A0 0.016{0.375|0.187[0.150
23 2 08 (V) 0.0310.375|0.187(0.150
@ § 3 12 @ A0 0.047|0.375|0.1870.150
c=
=5
L o 4 16 @ A 0.063|0.375|0.1870.150
1S

®: Line up
A : To be discontinued

- Steel
I RE S
N M Stainless f=>
Cast iron K
Non-
& Triangular, 60° ;e;:’:rsa"oy / \ \
without hole ceclee
H m%rtceirial ececec AlC;
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
_S Chipbreaker Designation o -
g o =N
< Inch Metric |35 35 RE|IC | S |D1
ol - TNGN 331 TNGN160404 @ A0 0.016]0.375|0.187
°E 2 08 A0 0.031]0.375/0.187
23 3 12 W) 0.047/0.375|0.187
E’ g 4 16 @ A 0.063]0.375|0.187
z2
=T
) TNGN 352 TNGN160708 @ A 0.031]0.375|0.313
1S

®: Line up
A : To be discontinued

www.tungaloy.com/us 9
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LXI10

Insert NEecaTIVE TYPE

® : Continuous cutting
€ : Light interrupted cutting
*# : Heavy interrupted cutting

VN

Bl steel

M Stainless

Cast iron RE“S"
=l
Rhombic, 35° ferrous IC
with hole Superaloy e

H ieia |ececec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation o —
& - 1‘: N
< Inch Metric |55 % RE|IC | S | D1
o " VNGA 331 VNGA160404 ® A 0.0160.375(0.187{0.150
o= 2 08 A 0O 0.031]0.375/0.1870.150
o3
©E
z2
i3
€
®: Line up
A : To be discontinued
- Steel
WN M Stainless ,E ‘§.
Cast iron
Non- HH TS
ik () o
with hole IC
H mgrtceirial ecec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
_8 Chipbreaker Designation o
= - =
< Inch Metric 5 5 RE|IC| S |D1
ol - WNGA 431 WNGA080404 @ A 0.016{0.5000.187|0.203
°E 2 08 ® A 0.031|0.500{0.1870.203
23 3 12 (@ A 0.047|0.500[ 0.187 |0.203
< £
25
z32
g
€

®: Line up
A : To be discontinued

LX10




Insert posiTIvE TYPE

® : Continuous cutting
€ : Light interrupted cutting
*# : Heavy interrupted cutting

Bl steel

S P M Stainless

RE S
Cast iron ~
Square, 90° e A
without hole ;el:::;noy - -
Positive 11° S
H rﬂ\gccgrial ocec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
§ Chipbreaker Designation o
g - =
< Inch Metric o e RE|IC| S |D1
o " SPGN 322 SPGN090308 ® A 0.031/0.375/0.125
o= 4 16 |(@ A 0.063/0.375]0.125
83 SPGN 421 SPGN120304 @ A 0.016/0.500{0.125
@ g 2 08 @ A 0.031]0.500|0.125
z2
=T
o 3 12 ® A 0.047{0.500(0.125
1S \
®: Line up
A : To be discontinued
- Steel
I P M Stainless RE S
) =
Cast iron
Triangular, 60° Non- . D .
[\ ot poulierh
Positive 11 H Had. =~ lecleciec
5 Ceramic Dimension (in)
© |Chipbreaker Designation
2 _ era
< Inch Metric X335 RE|IC | S |D1
o " TPGN 221 TPGN110304 A0 0.016/0.250{0.125
°E 2 08 ® A 0.031/0.250|0.125
23 TPGN 321 TPGN160304 (@ A 0016]0.375]0.125
ﬁ g 2 08 @ A 0.031]0.375|0.125
z2
=T
[ 3 12 @ A 0.04710.375|0.125
1S \

®: Lineup
A : To be discontinued

www.tungaloy.com/us
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I PRACTICAL EXAMPLES

Workpiece type Guide pin Housing
Insert DNGA 432 TNGA 333
Grade LX10 LX10

Toolholder ADJNR164-A A20-ATFNL3-D25
D2 tool steel (60 HRC) 5115 (54 HRC)

Workpiece material

Cutting speed: Vc (sfm) 394 262
o | Feed : £ (ipr) 0.008 0.008
‘3% Depth of cut :ap (in) 0.039 0.012
°§ Machining External turning Internal turning
Coolant Wet Wet
400 100
5 T a0 |
g 300 g
o o
@ @ 60 oy
8200 &
2 L 40 ey
Results ‘g 100 S 20|
0
Lx‘o Competitor LX‘O Competitor (CBN)
With excellent fracture and wear resistance, LX10 provides 1.3x longer tool life than CBN
LX10 provided double tool life at 0.039" d.o.c. when machining hardened steel part of 54 HRC.
www.tungaloy.com/us To see Tungaloy products in action visit:

Member IMC Group I follow us at:

!I facebook.com/tungaloyamerica uv 'I' b
ungu o twitter.com/tungaloy Ou u e
instagram.com/tungaloyamerica

linkedin.com/company/tungaloy-america www.youtube.com/tungaloycorporation
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(‘\ FIND US ON THE CLOUD!
() machiningcloud.com

AS9100 Certified
78006
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1SO14001 Certified
EC97J1123
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